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other commercial aircraft manufacturing facility.

Release of Quota of Berths on Requests of M.Ps

5358. SHRI RAJNATH SONKAR
SHASTRI: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: The details of the guidelines issued on the release of the priority quota seats/berths on the requests of the M.Ps. from Delhi and elsewhere?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN): The requests received from Members of Parliament for allotment of accommodation out of Emergency Quota for their own journey or for persons recommended by them are given due priority alongwith requisitions received from other VIPs, etc.

Quota of Berths For Caicutta, Bombay and Jammu

5359. SHRI BHUWAN CHANDRA

KHANDURI: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of berths allotted ex.Kotdwara for Calcutta (Howrah), Bombay and Jammu;

(b) whether the Government propose to increase quota of berths for these places for convenience of a large number of soldiers serving inthe East and West borders of the country belonging to Garhwal; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN): (a) There is no quota Kotdwara for these stations.

(b) and (c). The sale of tickets at Kotdwara forthese stations in negligible and does notjustify allotmentof reservation quota.

Electricity Connections in North Delhi

5360. DR. KRUPASINDHU BHOI : Wilt the Minister of POWER AND NON-CON-VENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to referto the reply given on August
13,1991 to Unstarred Question No. 3002
regarding electricity connections in North
Delhi and state:

(a) the details of the remaining 109 cases pending with Keshavpuram office of the Delhi Electric Supply Undertaking (DESU) area-wise .

(b) the requisite commercial formalities to be executed by the application in each case; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to remedy the situation?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF POWER AND NON-CON-
VENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (SHRI
KALP NATH RAI): (a). According to Dethi Electric Supply Undertaking (DESU), out of the 109 cases pending as on 31.7.1991 with
its Keshavpuram District, 75 connections have already beenreleased ason 29.8.1991.
The area-wise details of the remaining 34 applications are as follows:-

Sl. No. Name of Area

No. Of Applications

1. Tri Nagar
Shakur Basti
Sankur Pur

Wazirpur Village
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Wazirpur Ind. Area
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